H
ID
H
A
LO
G
E
N
C
FL
FL
B
A
LL
A
S
T
G
E
R
M
IC
ID
A
L
112
For the most up-to-date and more complete product information, please visit us at www.plusriteusa.com
B
A
LL
A
S
T
For High Pressure Sodium
Product Information
Watts ANSI
Code Item# Description Case
Qty. Input Voltage Circuit
Type
Input
Watts
Max. Line
Current
A
(in)
B
(in)
Wt
(lbs)
Coil
Temp
Code
Cap
Require-
ment.
(μfd/Vmin)
Wiring
Diagram UPC
1000 S52 7277 * BALU1000-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 1100 9.50/5.50/4.75/4.20/2.31 4.33 5.91 27
C/B/
C/C/C
26/525 E-V5 844366072772
High Pressure Sodium Ballast Kits - 3 Tap
70 S62 7251 * BALU70-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 S62 90 0.75/0.34/0.26 1.5 2.95 4.5 A/A/A 7/280 B1-V3 844366072512
100 S54 7253 * BALU100-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 S54 128 1.10/0.48/0.41 2.01 3.45 5.8 E/G/F 10/280 B1-V3 844366072536
150 S55 7255 * BALU150-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 S55 187 1.60/0.70/0.55 2.5 3.8 7.2 C/A/A 14/280 B1-V3 844366072550
250 S50 7258 * BALU250-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 S50 295 2.70/1.15/0.95 2.17 4.08 11 B/B/B 35/300 B-V3 844366072581
400 S51 7260 * BALU400-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 S51 460 3.96/1.71/1.36 2.75 4.65 14 D/E/E 55/300 B-V3 844366072604
1000 S52 7264 * BALU1000-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 S52 1065 9.56/4.20/3.35 4.33 6.33 27 E/E/E 26/525 B-V3 844366072642
High Pressure Sodium Ballast Kits - 480V
400 S51 7261 * BALU400-CWA/V480 1 480 S51 464 1 2.75 4.45 15 C 55/240 O-V480 844366072611
1000 S52 7265 * BALU1000-CWA/V480 1 480 S52 1100 2.3 4.33 6.33 28.8 C 26/525 O-V480 844366072659
 *Items only available for special orders
E-V5
O-V480
Plusrite Catalog - 2015.indd   112 8/18/2015   5:16:44 PM